
Hawaiian Swimming LSC 
Board of Directors Meeting 

September 22, 2025 @ 7:30pm, Zoom 
 

Here is the link:n ihttps://chaminade.zoom.us/j/9688549611568 8549 6115 
 

Agenda – Special Meeting 
 

1. Call to Order 
2. Review Minutes of July 27, 2025 

a. Action: Accept the minutes 
 

3. Action Items: 
a. Time Standards for 2026 Season (See Attached Standards) 
b. 2026-30 Entry Fee Schedule (See Attached Motion) 
c. Age Group State Championships (14 & under formats) 



SCY - 2025-26 HAWAIIAN SWIMMING AGE GROUP TIME STANDARDS - SCY

B A FEMALE 8 & U MALE A B
25 Free
50 Free
25 Back
50 Back

25 Breast
50 Breast

25 Fly
50 Fly

B A INVT CHMP 10 & U CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
50 Back

100 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
50 Fly

100 Fly
100 IM
200 IM

B A INVT CHMP 11/12 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT CHMP 13/14 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free
1650 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT SR-A SR-Z 15-18 SR-Z SR-A INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free
1650 Free

100 Back
200 Back

100 Breast
200 Breast

100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

0:25.05 0:20.81 0:21.25 0:25.57
0:50.08 0:41.61 0:42.51 0:51.15
0:30.98 0:25.77 0:27.18 0:32.67
1:01.96 0:51.55 0:54.37 1:05.35
0:34.58 0:28.74 0:29.24 0:35.18
1:09.15 0:57.48 0:58.48 1:10.36
0:31.18 0:25.93 0:27.80 0:33.42
1:02.35 0:51.86 0:55.60 1:06.84

0:45.14 0:41.61 0:38.09 0:34.56 0:35.30 0:38.90 0:42.51 0:46.10
1:46.72 1:38.40 1:30.08 1:21.76 1:22.67 1:31.08 1:39.49 1:47.90
4:09.93 3:50.48 3:31.03 3:11.59 3:08.36 3:27.48 3:46.61 4:05.73
0:55.89 0:51.55 0:47.21 0:42.86 0:45.22 0:49.79 0:54.37 0:58.94
2:11.74 2:01.52 1:51.31 1:41.09 1:39.01 1:49.02 1:59.03 2:09.05
1:02.34 0:57.48 0:52.61 0:47.75 0:48.59 0:53.53 0:58.48 1:03.43
2:16.43 2:05.80 1:55.16 1:44.53 1:47.59 1:58.53 2:09.47 2:20.41
0:56.23 0:51.86 0:47.48 0:43.11 0:46.23 0:50.91 0:55.60 1:00.28
2:22.42 2:11.37 2:00.31 1:49.26 1:50.71 2:01.91 2:13.11 2:24.30
2:09.33 1:59.27 1:49.22 1:39.16 1:40.00 1:50.13 2:00.27 2:10.41
4:48.56 4:26.14 4:03.73 3:41.31 3:33.26 3:54.88 4:16.49 4:38.10

0:38.92 0:35.87 0:32.82 0:29.77 0:29.60 0:32.64 0:35.67 0:38.70
1:28.55 1:21.63 1:14.71 1:07.78 1:05.05 1:11.70 1:18.35 1:25.00
3:13.71 2:58.59 2:43.46 2:28.34 2:24.97 2:39.76 2:54.54 3:09.33
9:13.51 8:30.09 7:46.67 7:03.25 6:52.70 7:35.06 8:17.43 8:59.81
0:47.96 0:44.23 0:40.51 0:36.77 0:36.58 0:40.29 0:44.00 0:47.71
1:44.93 1:36.78 1:28.62 1:20.47 1:21.29 1:29.53 1:37.76 1:46.00
3:56.05 3:37.72 3:19.40 3:01.07 2:50.13 3:07.35 3:24.58 3:41.81
0:52.39 0:48.29 0:44.19 0:40.09 0:40.22 0:44.33 0:48.44 0:52.55
1:57.14 1:47.98 1:38.83 1:29.68 1:29.79 1:38.95 1:48.11 1:57.27
4:21.73 4:01.32 3:40.91 3:20.51 3:16.11 3:36.08 3:56.05 4:16.02
0:45.02 0:41.51 0:38.00 0:34.49 0:34.94 0:38.49 0:42.05 0:45.61
1:52.46 1:43.71 1:34.96 1:26.22 1:22.56 1:30.94 1:39.32 1:47.70
3:57.90 3:39.40 3:20.91 3:02.41 3:00.49 3:18.79 3:37.09 3:55.39
1:45.78 1:37.53 1:29.28 1:21.04 1:19.67 1:27.78 1:35.89 1:43.99
3:44.70 3:27.19 3:09.69 2:52.18 2:46.93 3:03.91 3:20.89 3:37.87
7:28.39 6:53.46 6:18.52 5:43.59 6:09.80 6:47.36 7:24.92 8:02.47

0:35.60 0:32.80 0:30.01 0:27.22 0:24.90 0:27.46 0:30.03 0:32.60
1:18.15 1:12.03 1:05.91 0:59.78 0:55.92 1:01.65 1:07.39 1:13.14
2:50.97 2:37.59 2:24.22 2:10.85 2:01.96 2:14.45 2:26.93 2:39.42
8:01.75 7:23.85 6:45.95 6:08.05 5:42.56 6:17.91 6:53.27 7:28.62
17:56.0616:31.6015:07.1413:42.67 13:18.4814:40.5316:02.5617:24.61
30:08.8627:47.5125:26.1723:04.82 19:42.2021:43.2823:44.3625:45.44

43.87 40.50 37.12 33.75 29.90 32.89 35.88 38.87
1:31.76 1:24.62 1:17.47 1:10.33 1:08.42 1:15.37 1:22.32 1:29.27
3:19.41 3:03.89 2:48.39 2:32.88 2:29.47 2:44.63 2:59.79 3:14.96

50.10 46.25 42.39 38.54 33.28 36.61 39.94 43.26
1:44.56 1:36.38 1:28.20 1:20.02 1:15.30 1:23.01 1:30.72 1:38.43
3:47.29 3:29.53 3:11.77 2:54.01 2:43.95 3:00.70 3:17.46 3:34.21

41.25 38.08 34.90 31.73 28.14 30.96 33.77 36.59
1:32.90 1:25.66 1:18.41 1:11.17 1:04.47 1:11.04 1:17.61 1:24.19
3:41.72 3:24.47 3:07.22 2:49.97 2:28.81 2:43.94 2:59.08 3:14.21
3:17.87 3:02.43 2:46.98 2:31.54 2:19.82 2:34.09 2:48.36 3:02.63
7:02.73 6:29.77 5:56.81 5:23.85 5:03.59 5:34.52 6:05.46 6:36.39

0:34.20 0:31.52 0:28.83 0:26.14 0:23.88 0:26.34 0:28.80 0:31.26
1:14.65 1:08.80 1:02.94 0:57.09 0:52.66 0:58.07 1:03.48 1:08.89
2:44.24 2:31.39 2:18.53 2:05.68 1:57.99 2:10.08 2:22.17 2:34.25
7:14.03 6:39.81 6:05.57 5:31.34 5:12.97 5:45.37 6:17.76 6:50.15
15:14.0514:02.0512:50.0511:38.05 11:03.7612:12.3313:20.9014:29.47
25:47.9023:46.6321:45.3619:44.09 18:46.6920:42.2222:37.7524:33.29

42.58 39.31 36.03 32.76 28.37 31.21 34.04 36.88
1:29.03 1:22.10 1:15.17 1:08.23 1:04.02 1:10.53 1:17.04 1:23.55
3:12.81 2:57.82 2:42.82 2:27.82 2:17.76 2:31.75 2:45.74 2:59.73

47.93 44.24 40.56 36.87 31.76 34.93 38.11 41.28
1:39.96 1:32.12 1:24.30 1:16.47 1:10.73 1:17.98 1:25.24 1:32.50
3:37.26 3:20.27 3:03.28 2:46.29 2:35.74 2:51.67 3:07.61 3:23.54

37.65 34.76 31.86 28.96 26.89 29.58 32.27 34.96
1:24.69 1:18.08 1:11.47 1:04.86 1:00.27 1:06.42 1:12.58 1:18.73
3:13.03 2:57.99 2:42.94 2:27.90 2:16.60 2:30.52 2:44.43 2:58.34
3:08.06 2:53.38 2:38.69 2:24.00 2:14.51 2:28.24 2:41.98 2:55.72
6:40.26 6:09.02 5:37.79 5:06.56 4:07.51 4:32.82 4:58.15 5:23.47

ver. R1 updated 2025-Aug-25

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

29.59 28.69
1:04.99 1:03.79
2:23.59 2:18.89

34.39 33.99
1:14.49 1:12.49

38.89 28.29
1:24.69 1:22.69

33.19 32.59
1:15.99 1:14.59

2:39.99 2:38.39

26.99 25.79
58.69 56.19

2:07.69 2:02.59
5:43.29 5:29.99

30.49 29.69
1:06.19 1:02.79
2:20.99 2:15.89

34.59 33.29
1:15.09 1:11.39
2:41.69 2:34.39

28.99 28.19
1:05.19 1:02.49
2:24.09 2:18.69

2:24.49 2:18.79
5:07.79 4:56.29

25.59 23.49
55.79 51.09

2:00.69 1:51.99
5:23.89 5:03.99

11:08.69 10:26.99
18:37.99 17:35.19

1:00.49 55.99
2:10.69 2:01.59

1:09.69 1:03.29
2:30.09 2:17.39

1:00.39 55.39
2:14.49 2:03.19
2:14.99 2:04.09
4:47.39 4:25.39



SCM - 2025-26 HAWAIIAN SWIMMING AGE GROUP TIME STANDARDS - SCM

B A FEMALE 8 & U MALE A B
25 Free
50 Free
25 Back
50 Back

25 Breast
50 Breast

25 Fly
50 Fly

B A INVT CHMP 10 & U CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
50 Back

100 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
50 Fly

100 Fly
100 IM
200 IM

B A INVT CHMP 11/12 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT CHMP 13/14 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free

1500 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT SR-A SR-Z 15-18 SR-Z SR-A INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free

1500 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

Note: WZ SCM times in seconds (sss.dd not mm:ss.dd)

0:27.81 0:23.10 0:23.59 0:28.38
0:55.59 0:46.19 0:47.19 0:56.78
0:34.39 0:28.60 0:30.17 0:36.26
1:08.78 0:57.22 1:00.35 1:12.54
0:38.38 0:31.90 0:32.46 0:39.05
1:16.76 1:03.80 1:04.91 1:18.10
0:34.61 0:28.78 0:30.86 0:37.10
1:09.21 0:57.56 1:01.72 1:14.19

0:50.11 0:46.19 0:42.28 0:38.36 0:39.18 0:43.18 0:47.19 0:51.17
1:58.46 1:49.22 1:39.99 1:30.75 1:31.76 1:41.10 1:50.43 1:59.77
4:37.42 4:15.83 3:54.24 3:32.66 3:29.08 3:50.30 4:11.54 4:32.76
1:02.04 0:57.22 0:52.40 0:47.57 0:50.19 0:55.27 1:00.35 1:05.42
2:26.23 2:14.89 2:03.55 1:52.21 1:49.90 2:01.01 2:12.12 2:23.25
1:09.20 1:03.80 0:58.40 0:53.00 0:53.93 0:59.42 1:04.91 1:10.41
2:31.44 2:19.64 2:07.83 1:56.03 1:59.42 2:11.57 2:23.71 2:35.86
1:02.42 0:57.56 0:52.70 0:47.85 0:51.32 0:56.51 1:01.72 1:06.91
2:38.09 2:25.82 2:13.54 2:01.28 2:02.89 2:15.32 2:27.75 2:40.17
2:23.56 2:12.39 2:01.23 1:50.07 1:51.00 2:02.24 2:13.50 2:24.76
5:20.30 4:55.42 4:30.54 4:05.65 3:56.72 4:20.72 4:44.70 5:08.69

0:43.20 0:39.82 0:36.43 0:33.04 0:32.86 0:36.23 0:39.59 0:42.96
1:38.29 1:30.61 1:22.93 1:15.24 1:12.21 1:19.59 1:26.97 1:34.35
3:35.02 3:18.23 3:01.44 2:44.66 2:40.92 2:57.33 3:13.74 3:30.16
8:07.52 7:29.53 6:51.54 6:13.54 6:04.31 6:41.38 7:18.45 7:55.53
0:53.24 0:49.10 0:44.97 0:40.81 0:40.60 0:44.72 0:48.84 0:52.96
1:56.47 1:47.43 1:38.37 1:29.32 1:30.23 1:39.38 1:48.51 1:57.66
4:22.02 4:01.67 3:41.33 3:20.99 3:08.84 3:27.96 3:47.08 4:06.21
0:58.15 0:53.60 0:49.05 0:44.50 0:44.64 0:49.21 0:53.77 0:58.33
2:10.03 1:59.86 1:49.70 1:39.54 1:39.67 1:49.83 2:00.00 2:10.17
4:50.52 4:27.87 4:05.21 3:42.57 3:37.68 3:59.85 4:22.02 4:44.18
0:49.97 0:46.08 0:42.18 0:38.28 0:38.78 0:42.72 0:46.68 0:50.63
2:04.83 1:55.12 1:45.41 1:35.70 1:31.64 1:40.94 1:50.25 1:59.55
4:24.07 4:03.53 3:43.01 3:22.48 3:20.34 3:40.66 4:00.97 4:21.28
1:57.42 1:48.26 1:39.10 1:29.95 1:28.43 1:37.44 1:46.44 1:55.43
4:09.42 3:49.98 3:30.56 3:11.12 3:05.29 3:24.14 3:42.99 4:01.84
8:17.71 7:38.94 7:00.16 6:21.38 6:50.48 7:32.17 8:13.86 8:55.54

0:39.52 0:36.41 0:33.31 0:30.21 0:27.64 0:30.48 0:33.33 0:36.19
1:26.75 1:19.95 1:13.16 1:06.36 1:02.07 1:08.43 1:14.80 1:21.19
3:09.78 2:54.92 2:40.08 2:25.24 2:15.38 2:29.24 2:43.09 2:56.96
7:04.73 6:31.57 5:58.41 5:25.24 5:02.94 5:33.87 6:04.81 6:35.74
15:47.9514:34.0513:20.15 12:06.24 11:45.0712:56.8614:08.6415:20.43
30:24.5128:02.3225:40.13 23:17.93 19:54.0921:55.9023:57.7125:59.51

48.70 44.95 41.21 37.46 33.19 36.51 39.83 43.15
1:41.85 1:33.93 1:25.99 1:18.07 1:15.95 1:23.66 1:31.38 1:39.09
3:41.35 3:24.12 3:06.91 2:49.70 2:45.91 3:02.74 3:19.57 3:36.41

55.61 51.34 47.06 42.78 36.94 40.63 44.33 48.02
1:56.06 1:46.98 1:37.90 1:28.82 1:23.58 1:32.14 1:40.70 1:49.26
4:12.29 3:52.58 3:32.86 3:13.15 3:01.98 3:20.58 3:39.18 3:57.77

45.79 42.26 38.74 35.22 31.24 34.36 37.49 40.61
1:43.12 1:35.08 1:27.04 1:19.00 1:11.56 1:18.85 1:26.15 1:33.45
4:06.11 3:46.96 3:27.81 3:08.67 2:45.18 3:01.97 3:18.78 3:35.57
3:39.64 3:22.50 3:05.35 2:48.21 2:35.20 2:51.04 3:06.88 3:22.72
7:49.23 7:12.64 6:36.06 5:59.47 5:36.98 6:11.32 6:45.66 7:19.99

0:37.96 0:34.99 0:32.00 0:29.02 0:26.51 0:29.24 0:31.97 0:34.70
1:22.86 1:16.37 1:09.86 1:03.37 0:58.45 1:04.46 1:10.46 1:16.47
3:02.31 2:48.04 2:33.77 2:19.50 2:10.97 2:24.39 2:37.81 2:51.22
6:22.98 5:53.03 5:23.07 4:53.12 4:37.05 5:05.40 5:33.74 6:02.08
13:26.1912:23.1911:20.19 10:17.19 9:47.19 10:47.1911:47.1912:47.19
26:01.9923:59.9921:57.99 19:55.99 18:58.2520:54.4722:50.7024:46.93

47.27 43.63 39.99 36.36 31.49 34.64 37.79 40.94
1:38.82 1:31.13 1:23.44 1:15.74 1:11.06 1:18.29 1:25.51 1:32.74
3:34.02 3:17.38 3:00.73 2:44.08 2:32.91 2:48.44 3:03.97 3:19.50

53.20 49.11 45.02 40.92 35.25 38.77 42.30 45.82
1:50.96 1:42.25 1:33.57 1:24.88 1:18.51 1:26.56 1:34.62 1:42.68
4:01.16 3:42.30 3:23.44 3:04.58 2:52.87 3:10.55 3:28.25 3:45.93

41.79 38.58 35.36 32.15 29.85 32.83 35.82 38.80
1:34.01 1:26.67 1:19.33 1:11.99 1:06.90 1:13.73 1:20.56 1:27.39
3:34.26 3:17.57 3:00.86 2:44.17 2:31.63 2:47.08 3:02.52 3:17.96
3:28.75 3:12.45 2:56.15 2:39.84 2:29.31 2:44.55 2:59.80 3:15.05
7:24.29 6:49.61 6:14.95 5:40.28 4:34.74 5:02.83 5:30.95 5:59.05

ver. R1 updated 2025-Aug-25

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

32.69 31.69
1:11.89 1:10.39
2:38.59 2:33.59

37.99 37.59
1:22.29 1:20.09

42.99 42.29
1:33.59 1:31.39

36.69 35.99
1:23.89 1:22.49

2:56.79 2:55.09

29.79 28.49
1:04.89 1:02.09
2:21.09 2:15.49
5:00.39 4:48.69

33.59 32.79
1:13.09 1:09.39
2:35.79 2:30.09

38.19 36.69
1:22.99 1:18.89
2:58.59 2:50.59

31.99 31.19
1:12.09 1:08.99
2:39.19 2:33.29

2:39.59 2:33.39

28.29 25.89
61.69 56.39

2:13.39 2:03.69
4:43.39 4:25.19
9:45.09 9:08.59

18:31.29 17:28.79

1:06.79 1:01.89
2:24.49 2:14.29

1:16.99 1:09.89
2:45.89 2:31.79

1:06.69 1:01.19
2:28.59 2:16.19
2:29.09 2:17.09
5:17.59 4:53.19

5:40.09 5:27.39



SCY Time Standards for HISI 2025-26 14u Age Group Short Course Championship

FEMALE MALE

FEMALE MALE

Y-BO Y-CH 10 & U Y-CH Y-BO
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
200 IM

11 12 12 11
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 11and12 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

13 14 14 13
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 13and14 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free
1650 Free
100 Back
200 Back
100 Breast
200 Breast
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

Y-CH = HISI 2026 SCY Championship qualifying time
Y-BO = HISI 2026 SCY Bonus Qualifying time

0:38.01 0:34.56 0:35.30 0:38.83
1:29.93 1:21.76 1:22.94 1:31.23
3:30.74 3:11.59 3:08.45 3:27.30
0:47.15 0:42.87 0:45.22 0:49.74
1:51.20 1:41.09 1:39.01 1:48.91
0:52.52 0:47.75 0:48.59 0:53.44
1:54.99 1:44.53 1:47.60 1:58.35
0:47.42 0:43.11 0:46.23 0:50.85
2:00.19 1:49.26 1:50.71 2:01.78
1:49.08 1:39.16 1:40.06 1:50.07
4:03.44 3:41.31 3:33.26 3:54.59

0:34.39 0:31.26 0:32.75 0:29.78 0:29.60 0:32.56 0:31.08 0:34.19
1:18.29 1:11.17 1:14.56 1:07.78 1:05.05 1:11.56 1:08.31 1:15.14
2:51.34 2:35.76 2:43.18 2:28.34 2:24.97 2:39.47 2:32.22 2:47.44

7:24.41 7:03.25 6:52.70 7:13.33
0:42.46 0:38.60 0:40.44 0:36.77 0:36.58 0:40.23 0:38.41 0:42.25
1:32.94 1:24.49 1:28.52 1:20.47 1:21.29 1:29.42 1:25.35 1:33.89
3:29.14 3:10.13 3:19.18 3:01.07 2:50.13 3:07.14 2:58.63 3:16.50
0:46.30 0:42.10 0:44.10 0:40.09 0:40.22 0:44.24 0:42.23 0:46.45
1:43.59 1:34.17 1:38.65 1:29.69 1:29.79 1:38.77 1:34.28 1:43.71
3:51.57 3:30.52 3:40.55 3:20.50 3:16.11 3:35.72 3:25.91 3:46.51
0:39.83 0:36.21 0:37.94 0:34.49 0:34.94 0:38.43 0:36.68 0:40.35
1:39.58 1:30.53 1:34.84 1:26.22 1:22.56 1:30.81 1:26.69 1:35.36
3:32.77 3:13.43 3:22.64 3:04.22 3:02.29 3:20.52 3:11.40 3:30.54
1:33.60 1:25.09 1:29.14 1:21.04 1:19.67 1:27.64 1:23.66 1:32.02
3:18.87 3:00.79 3:09.40 2:52.18 2:46.93 3:03.62 2:55.27 3:12.80

6:00.77 5:43.59 6:09.80 6:28.29

0:31.44 0:28.58 0:29.94 0:27.22 0:25.26 0:27.79 0:26.52 0:29.18
1:09.05 1:02.77 1:05.76 0:59.78 0:55.92 1:01.51 0:58.72 1:04.59
2:31.13 2:17.39 2:23.93 2:10.85 2:01.96 2:14.16 2:08.06 2:20.87

6:26.45 6:08.05 5:42.56 5:59.69
12:53.99 12:17.13 11:29.13 12:03.59
21:35.99 20:34.27 19:11.98 20:09.58

1:21.24 1:13.85 1:17.37 1:10.33 1:08.42 1:15.27 1:11.85 1:19.03
2:56.58 2:40.53 2:48.17 2:32.88 2:29.47 2:44.42 2:36.94 2:52.64
1:32.42 1:24.02 1:28.02 1:20.02 1:15.30 1:22.83 1:19.06 1:26.97
3:20.98 3:02.71 3:11.41 2:54.01 2:43.95 3:00.34 2:52.14 3:09.36
1:22.20 1:14.73 1:18.29 1:11.17 1:04.47 1:10.92 1:07.69 1:14.46
3:16.32 2:58.47 3:06.97 2:49.97 2:28.81 2:43.69 2:36.25 2:51.88
2:55.03 2:39.12 2:46.70 2:31.54 2:19.82 2:33.80 2:26.81 2:41.49

5:40.04 5:23.85 5:03.59 5:18.77

Note: These are qualifying tims for HISI 2025-26 Short Course Yards 14&Under Age Group Championships. 10u, 12 & 14 time standards same as 10u, 11-12,
13-14 Summer LCM Champ time standards



SCM Time Standards for HISI 2025-26 14u Age Group Short Course Championship

FEMALE MALE

FEMALE MALE

Y-BO Y-CH 10 & U Y-CH Y-BO
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
200 IM

11 12 12 11
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 11and12 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

13 14 14 13
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 13and14 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free
1500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

Y-CH = HISI 2026 SCY Championship qualifying time
Y-BO = HISI 2026 SCY Bonus Qualifying time

0:42.20 0:38.36 0:39.18 0:43.10
1:39.83 1:30.75 1:32.06 1:41.27
3:53.93 3:32.66 3:29.18 3:50.10
0:52.34 0:47.58 0:50.19 0:55.21
2:03.43 1:52.21 1:49.90 2:00.89
0:58.30 0:53.00 0:53.93 0:59.32
2:07.63 1:56.03 1:59.43 2:11.37
0:52.64 0:47.85 0:51.31 0:56.44
2:13.41 2:01.28 2:02.89 2:15.18
2:01.07 1:50.07 1:51.07 2:02.18
4:30.22 4:05.65 3:56.72 4:20.39

0:38.17 0:34.70 0:36.36 0:33.05 0:32.86 0:36.15 0:34.50 0:37.95
1:26.90 1:19.00 1:22.76 1:15.24 1:12.21 1:19.43 1:15.82 1:23.40
3:10.18 2:52.89 3:01.13 2:44.66 2:40.92 2:57.01 2:48.97 3:05.86

6:32.22 6:13.54 6:04.31 6:22.53
0:47.14 0:42.85 0:44.89 0:40.81 0:40.60 0:44.66 0:42.63 0:46.89
1:43.17 1:33.79 1:38.25 1:29.32 1:30.23 1:39.25 1:34.74 1:44.22
3:52.14 3:31.04 3:41.09 3:20.99 3:08.84 3:27.72 3:18.28 3:38.11
0:51.40 0:46.73 0:48.95 0:44.50 0:44.64 0:49.10 0:46.87 0:51.56
1:54.98 1:44.53 1:49.51 1:39.55 1:39.67 1:49.64 1:44.65 1:55.12
4:17.05 3:53.68 4:04.81 3:42.55 3:37.68 3:59.45 3:48.56 4:11.42
0:44.21 0:40.19 0:42.11 0:38.28 0:38.78 0:42.66 0:40.72 0:44.79
1:50.53 1:40.49 1:45.27 1:35.70 1:31.64 1:40.80 1:36.22 1:45.84
3:56.17 3:34.70 3:44.93 3:24.48 3:22.34 3:42.57 3:32.46 3:53.70
1:43.90 1:34.45 1:38.95 1:29.95 1:28.44 1:37.28 1:32.86 1:42.15
3:40.74 3:20.68 3:30.23 3:11.12 3:05.29 3:23.82 3:14.56 3:34.01
7:20.49 6:40.45 6:59.52 6:21.38 6:50.48 7:31.53 7:11.00 7:54.10

0:34.89 0:31.72 0:33.23 0:30.21 0:28.04 0:30.84 0:29.44 0:32.39
1:16.65 1:09.68 1:13.00 1:06.36 1:02.07 1:08.28 1:05.17 1:11.69
2:47.75 2:32.50 2:39.76 2:25.24 2:15.38 2:28.92 2:22.15 2:36.36

5:41.50 5:25.24 5:02.94 5:18.09
11:23.96 10:51.39 10:09.39 10:39.86
21:48.80 20:46.48 19:23.69 20:21.88

0:42.57 0:38.70 0:40.55 0:36.86 0:35.30 0:38.83 0:37.07 0:40.77
1:30.17 1:21.97 1:25.88 1:18.07 1:15.95 1:23.55 1:19.75 1:27.72
3:16.00 2:58.19 3:06.67 2:49.70 2:45.91 3:02.50 2:54.21 3:11.63
0:48.26 0:43.87 0:45.96 0:41.78 0:39.93 0:43.92 0:41.93 0:46.12
1:42.59 1:33.26 1:37.70 1:28.82 1:23.58 1:31.94 1:27.76 1:36.54
3:43.09 3:22.81 3:32.47 3:13.15 3:01.98 3:20.18 3:11.08 3:30.19
0:39.87 0:36.25 0:37.97 0:34.52 0:31.67 0:34.84 0:33.25 0:36.58
1:31.25 1:22.95 1:26.90 1:19.00 1:11.56 1:18.72 1:15.14 1:22.65
3:37.91 3:18.10 3:27.54 3:08.67 2:45.18 3:01.70 2:53.44 3:10.78
3:14.28 2:56.62 3:05.03 2:48.21 2:35.20 2:50.72 2:42.96 2:59.26

6:17.44 5:59.47 5:36.98 5:53.83

Note: These are qualifying tims for HISI 2025-26 Short Course Yards 14&Under Age Group Championships. 10u, 12 & 14 time standards same as 10u, 11-12,
13-14 Summer LCM Champ time standards



LCM - 2025-26 HAWAIIAN SWIMMING AGE GROUP TIME STANDARDS - LCM

B A FEMALE 8 & U MALE A B
50 Free
50 Back

50 Breast
50 Fly

B A INVT CHMP 10 & U CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
50 Back

100 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
50 Fly

100 Fly
200 IM

B A INVT CHMP 11/12 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT CHMP 13/14 CHMP INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free

1500 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

B A INVT SR-A SR-Z 15-18 SR-Z SR-A INVT A B
50 Free

100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free

1500 Free
50 Back

100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast

100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

0:56.39 0:46.99 0:47.99 0:57.58
1:09.38 0:57.82 1:00.95 1:13.14
1:17.76 1:04.80 1:05.91 1:19.10
1:09.91 0:58.26 1:02.42 1:14.89

0:50.91 0:46.99 0:43.08 0:39.16 0:39.98 0:43.98 0:47.99 0:51.97
1:00.06 1:50.82 1:41.59 1:32.35 1:33.36 1:42.70 1:52.03 2:01.37
4:40.62 4:19.03 3:57.44 3:35.86 3:32.28 3:53.50 4:14.74 4:35.96
1:02.64 0:57.82 0:53.00 0:48.17 0:50.79 0:55.87 1:00.95 1:06.02
2:27.43 2:16.09 2:04.75 1:53.41 1:51.10 2:02.21 2:13.32 2:24.45
1:10.20 1:04.80 0:59.40 0:54.00 0:54.93 1:00.42 1:05.91 1:11.41
2:33.44 2:21.64 2:09.83 1:58.03 2:01.42 2:13.57 2:25.71 2:37.86
1:03.12 0:58.26 0:53.40 0:48.55 0:52.02 0:57.21 1:02.42 1:07.61
2:39.49 2:27.22 2:14.94 2:02.68 2:04.29 2:16.72 2:29.15 2:41.57
5:23.50 4:58.62 4:33.74 4:08.85 3:59.92 4:23.92 4:47.90 5:11.89

0:44.00 0:40.62 0:37.23 0:33.84 0:33.66 0:37.03 0:40.39 0:43.76
1:39.89 1:32.21 1:24.53 1:16.84 1:13.81 1:21.19 1:28.57 1:35.95
3:38.22 3:21.43 3:04.64 2:47.86 2:44.12 3:00.53 3:16.94 3:33.36
8:13.92 7:35.93 6:57.94 6:19.94 6:10.71 6:47.78 7:24.85 8:01.93
0:53.84 0:49.70 0:45.57 0:41.41 0:41.20 0:45.32 0:49.44 0:53.56
1:57.67 1:48.63 1:39.57 1:30.52 1:31.43 1:40.58 1:49.71 1:58.86
4:24.42 4:04.07 3:43.73 3:23.39 3:11.24 3:30.36 3:49.48 4:08.61
0:59.15 0:54.60 0:50.05 0:45.50 0:45.64 0:50.21 0:54.77 0:59.33
2:12.03 2:01.86 1:51.70 1:41.54 1:41.67 1:51.83 2:02.00 2:12.17
4:54.52 4:31.87 4:09.21 3:46.57 3:41.68 4:03.85 4:26.02 4:48.18
0:50.67 0:46.78 0:42.88 0:38.98 0:39.48 0:43.42 0:47.38 0:51.33
2:06.23 1:56.52 1:46.81 1:37.10 1:33.04 1:42.34 1:51.65 2:00.95
4:26.87 4:06.33 3:45.81 3:25.28 3:23.14 3:43.46 4:03.77 4:24.08
4:12.62 3:53.18 3:33.76 3:14.32 3:08.49 3:27.34 3:46.19 4:05.04
8:24.11 7:45.34 7:06.56 6:27.78 6:56.88 7:38.57 8:20.26 9:01.94

0:40.32 0:37.21 0:34.11 0:31.01 0:28.44 0:31.28 0:34.13 0:36.99
1:28.35 1:21.55 1:14.76 1:07.96 1:03.67 1:10.03 1:16.40 1:22.79
3:12.98 2:58.12 2:43.28 2:28.44 2:18.58 2:32.44 2:46.29 3:00.16
7:11.13 6:37.97 6:04.81 5:31.64 5:09.34 5:40.27 6:11.21 6:42.14
16:00.7514:46.8513:32.9512:19.04 11:57.8713:09.6614:21.4415:33.23
30:48.5128:26.3226:04.1323:41.93 20:18.0922:19.9024:21.7126:23.51

48.70 44.95 41.21 37.46 33.19 36.51 39.83 43.15
1:43.05 1:35.13 1:27.19 1:19.27 1:17.15 1:24.86 1:32.58 1:40.29
3:43.75 3:26.52 3:09.31 2:52.10 2:48.31 3:05.14 3:21.97 3:38.81

55.61 51.34 47.06 42.78 36.94 40.63 44.33 48.02
1:58.06 1:48.98 1:39.90 1:30.82 1:25.58 1:34.14 1:42.70 1:51.26
4:16.29 3:56.58 3:36.86 3:17.15 3:05.98 3:24.58 3:43.18 4:01.77

45.79 42.26 38.74 35.22 31.24 34.36 37.49 40.61
1:44.52 1:36.48 1:28.44 1:20.40 1:12.96 1:20.25 1:27.55 1:34.85
4:08.91 3:49.76 3:30.61 3:11.47 2:47.98 3:04.77 3:21.58 3:38.37
3:42.84 3:25.70 3:08.55 2:51.41 2:38.40 2:54.24 3:10.08 3:25.92
7:55.63 7:19.04 6:42.46 6:05.87 5:43.38 6:17.72 6:52.06 7:26.39

0:38.76 0:35.79 0:32.80 0:29.82 0:27.31 0:30.04 0:32.77 0:35.50
1:24.46 1:17.97 1:11.46 1:04.97 1:00.05 1:06.06 1:12.06 1:18.07
3:05.51 2:51.24 2:36.97 2:22.70 2:14.17 2:27.59 2:41.01 2:54.42
6:29.38 5:59.43 5:29.47 4:59.52 4:43.45 5:11.80 5:40.14 6:08.48
13:38.9912:35.9911:32.9910:29.99 9:59.99 10:59.9911:59.9912:59.99
26:25.9924:23.9922:21.9920:19.99 19:22.2521:18.4723:14.7025:10.93

47.27 43.63 39.99 36.36 31.49 34.64 37.79 40.94
1:40.02 1:32.33 1:24.64 1:16.94 1:12.26 1:19.49 1:26.71 1:33.94
3:36.42 3:19.78 3:03.13 2:46.48 2:35.31 2:50.84 3:06.37 3:21.90

53.20 49.11 45.02 40.92 35.25 38.78 42.30 45.83
1:52.96 1:44.25 1:35.57 1:26.88 1:20.51 1:28.56 1:36.62 1:44.68
4:05.16 3:46.30 3:27.44 3:08.58 2:56.87 3:14.55 3:32.25 3:49.93

41.79 38.58 35.36 32.15 29.85 32.83 35.82 38.81
1:35.41 1:28.07 1:20.73 1:13.39 1:08.30 1:15.13 1:21.96 1:28.79
3:37.06 3:20.37 3:03.66 2:46.97 2:34.43 2:49.88 3:05.32 3:20.76
3:31.95 3:15.65 2:59.35 2:43.04 2:32.51 2:47.75 3:03.00 3:18.25
7:30.69 6:56.01 6:21.35 5:46.68 4:41.14 5:09.23 5:37.35 6:05.45

ver. R1 updated 2025-Aug-25

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

AG-Z/AAA AG-Z/AAA

33.69 32.99
1:14.49 1:13.19
2:43.49 2:38.89

39.49 38.99
1:25.59 1:24.09

44.29 43.59
1:38.09 1:36.29

37.29 36.59
1:26.39 1:25.09
3:04.19 3:00.79

30.49 29.39
1:07.19 1:04.49
2:26.49 2:20.79
5:08.69 4:59.49

35.19 34.29
1:16.89 1:14.29
2:43.49 2:39.49

39.09 38.09
1:25.89 1:23.09
3:06.09 2:59.09

32.89 31.99
1:14.79 1:11.69
2:45.89 2:40.89
2:45.49 2:38.29
5:52.69 5:44.09

29.29 26.89
1:03.79 58.99
2:17.79 2:08.89
4:49.19 4:33.79

10:01.49 9:26.19
19.13.69 18:07.89

1:10.49 1:05.79
2:31.89 2:22.79

1:20.39 1:13.69
2:53.09 2:39.39

1:08.59 1:03.09
2:33.79 2:21,19
2:34.89 2:23.69
5:28.39 5:06.99



LCM Time Standards for HISI 2025-26 14u Age Group Short Course Championship

FEMALE MALE

FEMALE MALE

Y-BO Y-CH 10 & U Y-CH Y-BO
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
200 IM

11 12 12 11
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 11and12 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 IM
200 IM
400 IM

13 14 14 13
Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH 13and14 Y-CH Y-BO Y-CH Y-BO

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
800 Free
1500 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

Y-CH = HISI 2026 SCY Championship qualifying time
Y-BO = HISI 2026 SCY Bonus Qualifying time

0:43.08 0:39.16 0:39.98 0:43.98
1:41.59 1:32.35 1:33.66 1:43.03
3:57.45 3:35.86 3:32.38 3:53.62
0:53.00 0:48.18 0:50.79 0:55.87
2:04.75 1:53.41 1:51.10 2:02.21
0:59.40 0:54.00 0:54.93 1:00.42
2:09.83 1:58.03 2:01.43 2:13.57
0:53.41 0:48.55 0:52.01 0:57.21
2:14.95 2:02.68 2:04.29 2:16.72

4:33.74 4:08.85 4:23.91

0:39.10 0:35.54 0:37.24 0:33.85 0:33.66 0:37.03 0:35.34 0:38.88
1:28.75 1:20.68 1:24.52 1:16.84 1:13.81 1:21.19 1:17.50 1:25.25
3:13.88 2:56.25 3:04.65 2:47.86 2:44.12 3:00.53 2:52.33 3:09.56

6:38.94 6:19.94 6:10.71 6:29.25
0:47.83 0:43.48 0:45.55 0:41.41 0:45.32 0:43.26 0:47.59
1:44.55 1:35.05 1:39.57 1:30.52 1:40.57 1:36.00 1:45.60
3:54.92 3:33.56 3:43.73 3:23.39 3:30.36 3:20.80
0:52.55 0:47.78 0:50.05 0:45.50 0:50.20 0:47.92 0:52.71
1:57.29 1:46.63 1:51.71 1:41.55 1:51.84 1:46.75 1:57.43
4:21.67 3:57.88 4:09.21 3:46.55 4:03.85 3:52.76
0:45.02 0:40.93 0:42.88 0:38.98 0:43.43 0:41.45 0:45.60
1:52.15 1:41.96 1:46.81 1:37.10 1:42.34 1:37.69 1:47.46
3:57.10 3:35.54 3:45.81 3:25.28 3:43.45 3:33.30

3:44.44 3:24.04 03:33.75 3:14.32 3:27.34 3:17.92 3:37.71
6:47.17 7:17.72

0:35.82 0:32.56 0:34.11 0:31.01 0:28.84 0:31.72 0:30.28 0:33.31
1:18.49 1:11.36 1:14.76 1:07.96 1:03.67 1:10.04 1:06.85 1:13.54
2:51.45 2:35.86 2:43.28 2:28.44 2:18.58 2:32.44 2:25.51 2:40.06

5:48.22 5:31.64 5:09.34 5:24.81
11:37.40 11:04.19 10:22.19 10:53.30
22:14.00 21:10.48 19:47.69 20:47.08

0:43.27 0:39.33 0:41.21 0:37.46 0:35.90 0:39.49 0:37.70 0:41.47
1:31.56 1:23.23 1:27.20 1:19.27 1:17.15 1:24.87 1:21.01 1:29.11
3:18.78 3:00.71 3:09.31 2:52.10 2:48.31 3:05.14 2:56.73 3:14.40
0:49.41 0:44.92 0:47.06 0:42.78 0:40.93 0:45.02 0:42.98 0:47.27
1:44.90 1:35.36 1:39.90 1:30.82 1:25.58 1:34.14 1:29.86 1:38.85
3:47.71 3:27.01 3:36.87 3:17.15 3:05.98 3:24.58 3:15.28 3:34.81
0:40.68 0:36.98 0:38.74 0:35.22 0:32.37 0:35.61 0:33.99 0:37.39
1:32.86 1:24.42 1:28.44 1:20.40 1:12.96 1:20.26 1:16.61 1:24.27
3:41.15 3:21.04 3:30.62 3:11.47 2:47.98 3:04.78 2:56.38 3:14.02
3:17.98 2:59.98 3:08.55 2:51.41 2:38.40 2:54.24 2:46.32 3:02.95

6:24.16 6:05.87 5:43.38 6:00.55

3:59.92

0:41.20
1:31.43
3:11.24 3:40.88
0:45.64
1:41.67
3:41.68 4:16.04
0:39.48
1:33.04
3:23.14 3:54.63

3:08.49
6:27.78 6:56.88

Note: These are qualifying tims for HISI 2025-26 Short Course Yards 14&Under Age Group Championships. 10u, 12 & 14 time standards same as 10u, 11-12,
13-14 Summer LCM Champ time standards



LCM 14&U AG Champs
Girls Thursday 9:30am start Boys Girls Friday 8:30am start Boys

21 22 13-14 50 Backstroke

26 10&U 100 Freestyle 27

28 11-12 200 Freestyle 29

30 13-14 200 Freestyle 31

7 13-14 100 Breaststroke 8 32 10&U 50 Butterfly 33

9 10&U 200 Freestyle 10 34 11-12 50 Butterfly 35

11 11-12 100 Freestyle 12 36 13-14 100 Butterfly 37

13 13-14 100 Freestyle 14 38 10&U 200 Individual Medley 39

15 10&U 100 Backstroke 16 13-14 50 Breatstroke

17 11-12 100 Backstroke 18 44 45

19 13-14 200 Backstroke 20 42 43

66 67 46 47

23 23 48 49

24 24 50 51

25 25

Girls Saturday 8:30am start Boys Girls Sunday 8:30am start Boys

89 90

87 88

40 11-12 200 Individual Medley 41 3 10&U 50 Breaststroke 4

13-14 50 Butterfly 73 13-14 200 Individual Medley 74

54 10&U 100 Breaststroke 55 75 10&U 50 Freestyle 76

56 11-12 100 Breaststroke 57 77 11-12 50 Freestyle 78

58 13-14 200 Breaststroke 59 79 13-14 50 Freestyle 80

60 10&U 50 Backstroke 61 81 10&U 100 Butterfly 82

62 11-12 50 Backstroke 63 83 11-12 100 Butterfly 84

64 13-14 100 Backstroke 35 85 13-14 200 Butterfly 86

52 53 5 11-12 50 Breaststroke 6

68 69

70 70 1 2

71 71 93 94

72 72 95 96

13-14 1500 Freestyle

11-12 200 Backstroke

13-14 400 Individual Medley

11-12 400 Freestyle 10&u 200 Medley Relay

10&u 200 Free Relay 12&u 200 Medley Relay

12&u 400 Free Relay 11-14 200 Medley Relay

11-14 400 Free Relay

13-14 800 Freestyle

11-12 200 Breaststroke

11-12 200 Butterfly

13-14 400 Freestyle

10&u 400 Free Relay 11-12 400 Individual Medley

12&u 400 Medley Relay 12&u 200 Free Relay

11-14 400 Medley Relay 11-14 200 Free Relay

20 min break

10 min break

Blue = Timed Finals



SCY 14&U Single Age AG Champs
1 Final per age group. 11&12 and 13&14 will swim as 11-12 and 13-14 in prelims, and in separate

single-age final heats. Distance 11&12 and 13&14 will combine all but fastest heat
Girls Thursday 9:30am start Boys Girls Friday 8:30am start Boys

7 13 & 14 100 Breaststroke 8 13 & 14 50 Backstroke

9 10&U 200 Freestyle 10 26 10&U 100 Freestyle 27

11 11 & 12 100 Freestyle 12 28 11 & 12 200 Freestyle 29

13 13 & 14 100 Freestyle 14 30 13 & 14 200 Freestyle 31

15 10&U 100 Backstroke 16 32 10&U 50 Butterfly 33

17 11 & 12 100 Backstroke 18 34 11 & 12 50 Butterfly 35

19 13 & 14 200 Backstroke 20 36 13 & 14 100 Butterfly 37

66 67 38 10&U 200 Individual Medley 39

21 22 13 & 14 50 Breatstroke

23 23 44 45

24 24 42 43

25 25 46 47

48 49

50 51

Girls Saturday 8:30am start Boys Girls Sunday 8:30am start Boys

87 88

40 11 & 12 200 Individual Medley 41 3 10&U 50 Breaststroke 4

13 & 14 50 Butterfly 73 74

54 10&U 100 Breaststroke 55 75 10&U 50 Freestyle 76

56 11 & 12 100 Breaststroke 57 77 11 & 12 50 Freestyle 78

58 13 & 14 200 Breaststroke 59 79 13 & 14 50 Freestyle 80

60 10&U 50 Backstroke 61 81 10&U 100 Butterfly 82

62 11 & 12 50 Backstroke 63 83 11 & 12 100 Butterfly 84

64 13 & 14 100 Backstroke 35 85 13 & 14 200 Butterfly 86

52 53 5 11 & 12 50 Breaststroke 6

68 69 89 90

70 70 1 2

71 71 93 94

72 72 95 96

13 & 14 200 Individual Medley

11 & 12 400 Freestyle

13 & 14 1500 Freestyle

10&u 200 Free Relay 11 & 12 200 Backstroke

12&u 400 Free Relay

11-14 400 Free Relay 10&u 200 Medley Relay

12&u 200 Medley Relay

11-14 200 Medley Relay

11 & 12 200 Breaststroke

11 & 12 200 Butterfly

13 & 14 400 Freestyle 13 & 14 800 Freestyle

10&u 400 Free Relay

12&u 400 Medley Relay 12&u 200 Free Relay

11-14 400 Medley Relay 11-14 200 Free Relay

13 & 14 400 Individual Medley

11 & 12 400 Individual Medley
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HISI-WZ 2025 LCM Champ worksheet - 8/6/2025 to 8/9/2025

Session Report

Session: 1   Thursday Prelims

Day of Meet: 1   Starts at 09:30 AM   Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 89 Girls 13-14 1500 Freestyle 7 1 _______09:30 AMu

Finals 90 Boys 13-14 1500 Freestyle 7 1 _______09:52 AMu

  Break: 20 Minutes:    

Prelims 7 Girls 13-14 100 Breaststroke 26 4 _______10:32 AMu

Prelims 8 Boys 13-14 100 Breaststroke 17 3 _______10:40 AMu

Prelims 9 Girls 10 & Under 200 Freestyle 22 3 _______10:46 AMu

Prelims 10 Boys 10 & Under 200 Freestyle 27 4 _______10:56 AMu

Prelims 11 Girls 11-12 100 Freestyle 29 4 _______11:11 AMu

Prelims 12 Boys 11-12 100 Freestyle 20 3 _______11:18 AMu

Prelims 13 Girls 13-14 100 Freestyle 26 4 _______11:23 AMu

Prelims 14 Boys 13-14 100 Freestyle 27 4 _______11:29 AMu

Prelims 15 Girls 10 & Under 100 Backstroke 18 3 _______11:35 AMu

Prelims 16 Boys 10 & Under 100 Backstroke 13 2 _______11:43 AMu

Prelims 17 Girls 11-12 100 Backstroke 19 3 _______11:48 AMu

Prelims 18 Boys 11-12 100 Backstroke 24 3 _______11:54 AMu

Prelims 19 Girls 13-14 200 Backstroke 23 3 _______12:01 PMu

Prelims 20 Boys 13-14 200 Backstroke 13 2 _______12:11 PMu

Finals 66 Girls 11-12 400 Freestyle 10 2 _______12:18 PMu

Finals 67 Boys 11-12 400 Freestyle 10 2 _______12:30 PMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 220 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 338 51  

  Finish Time   _______12:43 PM
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Session Report

Session: 5   Thursday Finals

Day of Meet: 1   Starts at 03:00 PM   Heat Interval: 50 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 7 Girls 13-14 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:00 PMu

Finals 8 Boys 13-14 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:05 PMu

Finals 9 Girls 10 & Under 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:09 PMu

Finals 10 Boys 10 & Under 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:17 PMu

Finals 11 Girls 11-12 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:24 PMu

Finals 12 Boys 11-12 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:28 PMu

Finals 13 Girls 13-14 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:32 PMu

Finals 14 Boys 13-14 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:36 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 15 Girls 10 & Under 100 Backstroke 16 2 _______03:50 PMu

Finals 16 Boys 10 & Under 100 Backstroke 13 2 _______03:55 PMu

Finals 17 Girls 11-12 100 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:00 PMu

Finals 18 Boys 11-12 100 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:05 PMu

Finals 19 Girls 13-14 200 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:10 PMu

Finals 20 Boys 13-14 200 Backstroke 13 2 _______04:18 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 23 Girls 10 & Under 200 Freestyle Relay 8 1 _______04:35 PMu

Finals 123 Boys 10 & Under 200 Freestyle Relay 7 1 _______04:39 PMu

Finals 24 Girls 12 & Under 400 Freestyle Relay 7 1 _______04:43 PMu

Finals 124 Boys 12 & Under 400 Freestyle Relay 5 1 _______04:49 PMu

Finals 25 Girls 11-14 400 Freestyle Relay 13 2 _______04:54 PMu

Finals 125 Boys 11-14 400 Freestyle Relay 9 2 _______05:06 PMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 257 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 267 36  

  Finish Time   _______05:16 PM
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Session Report

Session: 2   Friday Prelims

Day of Meet: 2   Starts at 08:30 AM   Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Prelims 101 Girls 13-14 50 Backstroke 17 3 _______08:30 AMu

Prelims 102 Boys 13-14 50 Backstroke 14 2 _______08:35 AMu

Prelims 26 Girls 10 & Under 100 Freestyle 27 4 _______08:37 AMu

Prelims 27 Boys 10 & Under 100 Freestyle 35 5 _______08:45 AMu

Prelims 28 Girls 11-12 200 Freestyle 22 3 _______08:54 AMu

Prelims 29 Boys 11-12 200 Freestyle 19 3 _______09:04 AMu

Prelims 30 Girls 13-14 200 Freestyle 22 3 _______09:13 AMu

Prelims 31 Boys 13-14 200 Freestyle 23 3 _______09:22 AMu

Prelims 32 Girls 10 & Under 50 Butterfly 20 3 _______09:30 AMu

Prelims 33 Boys 10 & Under 50 Butterfly 26 4 _______09:34 AMu

Prelims 34 Girls 11-12 50 Butterfly 25 4 _______09:39 AMu

Prelims 35 Boys 11-12 50 Butterfly 23 3 _______09:44 AMu

Prelims 36 Girls 13-14 100 Butterfly 17 3 _______09:47 AMu

Prelims 37 Boys 13-14 100 Butterfly 23 3 _______09:52 AMu

Prelims 38 Girls 10 & Under 200 IM 20 3 _______09:57 AMu

Prelims 39 Boys 10 & Under 200 IM 28 4 _______10:10 AMu

Prelims 103 Girls 13-14 50 Breaststroke 15 2 _______10:26 AMu

Prelims 104 Boys 13-14 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______10:28 AMu

Finals 44 Girls 11-12 200 Backstroke 19 3 _______10:31 AMu

Finals 45 Boys 11-12 200 Backstroke 18 3 _______10:42 AMu

Finals 42 Girls 13-14 400 IM 17 3 _______10:54 AMu

Finals 43 Boys 13-14 400 IM 12 2 _______11:14 AMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 233 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 458 68  

  Finish Time   _______11:26 AM
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Session Report

Session: 6   Friday Finals

Day of Meet: 2   Starts at 03:00 PM   Heat Interval: 50 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 101 Girls 13-14 50 Backstroke 16 2 _______03:00 PMu

Finals 102 Boys 13-14 50 Backstroke 14 2 _______03:04 PMu

Finals 26 Girls 10 & Under 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:07 PMu

Finals 27 Boys 10 & Under 100 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:11 PMu

Finals 28 Girls 11-12 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:16 PMu

Finals 29 Boys 11-12 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:23 PMu

Finals 30 Girls 13-14 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:29 PMu

Finals 31 Boys 13-14 200 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:36 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 32 Girls 10 & Under 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______03:52 PMu

Finals 33 Boys 10 & Under 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______03:55 PMu

Finals 34 Girls 11-12 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______03:58 PMu

Finals 35 Boys 11-12 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:01 PMu

Finals 36 Girls 13-14 100 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:03 PMu

Finals 37 Boys 13-14 100 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:07 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 38 Girls 10 & Under 200 IM 16 2 _______04:21 PMu

Finals 39 Boys 10 & Under 200 IM 16 2 _______04:30 PMu

Finals 103 Girls 13-14 50 Breaststroke 15 2 _______04:38 PMu

Finals 104 Boys 13-14 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______04:41 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 46 Girls 10 & Under 200 Medley Relay 8 1 _______04:54 PMu

Finals 47 Boys 10 & Under 200 Medley Relay 7 1 _______04:58 PMu

Finals 48 Girls 12 & Under 200 Medley Relay 9 2 _______05:03 PMu

Finals 49 Boys 12 & Under 200 Medley Relay 5 1 _______05:10 PMu

Finals 50 Girls 14 & Under 200 Medley Relay 14 2 _______05:14 PMu

Finals 51 Boys 14 & Under 200 Medley Relay 10 2 _______05:21 PMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 269 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 338 45  

  Finish Time   _______05:28 PM
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Session: 3   Saturday Prelims

Day of Meet: 3   Starts at 08:30 AM   Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Prelims 40 Girls 11-12 200 IM 20 3 _______08:30 AMu

Prelims 41 Boys 11-12 200 IM 17 3 _______08:41 AMu

Prelims 105 Girls 13-14 50 Butterfly 18 3 _______08:51 AMu

Prelims 106 Boys 13-14 50 Butterfly 18 3 _______08:55 AMu

Prelims 54 Girls 10 & Under 100 Breaststroke 22 3 _______08:58 AMu

Prelims 55 Boys 10 & Under 100 Breaststroke 29 4 _______09:05 AMu

Prelims 56 Girls 11-12 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______09:14 AMu

Prelims 57 Boys 11-12 100 Breaststroke 22 3 _______09:19 AMu

Prelims 58 Girls 13-14 200 Breaststroke 24 3 _______09:25 AMu

Prelims 59 Boys 13-14 200 Breaststroke 18 3 _______09:36 AMu

Prelims 60 Girls 10 & Under 50 Backstroke 28 4 _______09:46 AMu

Prelims 61 Boys 10 & Under 50 Backstroke 27 4 _______09:52 AMu

Prelims 62 Girls 11-12 50 Backstroke 22 3 _______09:59 AMu

Prelims 63 Boys 11-12 50 Backstroke 21 3 _______10:03 AMu

Prelims 64 Girls 13-14 100 Backstroke 24 3 _______10:07 AMu

Prelims 65 Boys 13-14 100 Backstroke 21 3 _______10:13 AMu

Finals 52 Girls 11-12 200 Butterfly 8 1 _______10:19 AMu

Finals 53 Boys 11-12 200 Butterfly 8 1 _______10:23 AMu

Finals 68 Girls 13-14 400 Freestyle 15 2 _______10:27 AMu

Finals 69 Boys 13-14 400 Freestyle 17 3 _______10:38 AMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 250 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 395 57  

  Finish Time   _______10:55 AM
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Session: 7   Saturday Finals

Day of Meet: 3   Starts at 03:00 PM   Heat Interval: 50 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 40 Girls 11-12 200 IM 16 2 _______03:00 PMu

Finals 41 Boys 11-12 200 IM 16 2 _______03:08 PMu

Finals 105 Girls 13-14 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______03:15 PMu

Finals 106 Boys 13-14 50 Butterfly 16 2 _______03:18 PMu

Finals 54 Girls 10 & Under 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:21 PMu

Finals 55 Boys 10 & Under 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:26 PMu

Finals 56 Girls 11-12 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:31 PMu

Finals 57 Boys 11-12 100 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:36 PMu

Finals 58 Girls 13-14 200 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:41 PMu

Finals 59 Boys 13-14 200 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:48 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 60 Girls 10 & Under 50 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:06 PMu

Finals 61 Boys 10 & Under 50 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:10 PMu

Finals 62 Girls 11-12 50 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:13 PMu

Finals 63 Boys 11-12 50 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:17 PMu

Finals 64 Girls 13-14 100 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:20 PMu

Finals 65 Boys 13-14 100 Backstroke 16 2 _______04:25 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 70 Girls 10 & Under 400 Freestyle Relay 0 0 _______04:39 PM

Finals 170 Boys 10 & Under 400 Freestyle Relay 0 0 _______04:39 PM

Finals 71 Girls 12 & Under 400 Medley Relay 9 2 _______04:39 PMu

Finals 171 Boys 12 & Under 400 Medley Relay 5 1 _______04:54 PMu

Finals 72 Girls 11-14 400 Medley Relay 14 2 _______05:01 PMu

Finals 172 Boys 11-14 400 Medley Relay 9 2 _______05:14 PMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 244 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 293 39  

  Finish Time   _______05:27 PM
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Session: 4   Sunday Prelims

Day of Meet: 4   Starts at 08:30 AM   Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 21 Girls 13-14 800 Freestyle 7 1 _______08:30 AMu

Finals 22 Boys 13-14 800 Freestyle 7 1 _______08:42 AMu

Finals 87 Girls 11-12 200 Breaststroke 23 3 _______08:53 AMu

Finals 88 Boys 11-12 200 Breaststroke 18 3 _______09:05 AMu

Prelims 3 Girls 10 & Under 50 Breaststroke 21 3 _______09:16 AMu

Prelims 4 Boys 10 & Under 50 Breaststroke 30 4 _______09:20 AMu

Prelims 73 Girls 13-14 200 IM 28 4 _______09:26 AMu

Prelims 74 Boys 13-14 200 IM 18 3 _______09:39 AMu

Prelims 75 Girls 10 & Under 50 Freestyle 30 4 _______09:48 AMu

Prelims 76 Boys 10 & Under 50 Freestyle 28 4 _______09:53 AMu

Prelims 77 Girls 11-12 50 Freestyle 32 4 _______09:57 AMu

Prelims 78 Boys 11-12 50 Freestyle 26 4 _______10:02 AMu

Prelims 79 Girls 13-14 50 Freestyle 19 3 _______10:06 AMu

Prelims 80 Boys 13-14 50 Freestyle 20 3 _______10:09 AMu

Prelims 81 Girls 10 & Under 100 Butterfly 18 3 _______10:12 AMu

Prelims 82 Boys 10 & Under 100 Butterfly 23 3 _______10:18 AMu

Prelims 83 Girls 11-12 100 Butterfly 11 2 _______10:25 AMu

Prelims 84 Boys 11-12 100 Butterfly 17 3 _______10:29 AMu

Prelims 85 Girls 13-14 200 Butterfly 16 2 _______10:35 AMu

Prelims 86 Boys 13-14 200 Butterfly 14 2 _______10:42 AMu

Prelims 5 Girls 11-12 50 Breaststroke 17 3 _______10:49 AMu

Prelims 6 Boys 11-12 50 Breaststroke 19 3 _______10:53 AMu

  Break: 10 Minutes:    

Finals 1 Girls 11-12 400 IM 12 2 _______11:06 AMu

Finals 2 Boys 11-12 400 IM 9 2 _______11:20 AMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 248 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 463 69  

  Finish Time   _______11:35 AM
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Session: 8   Sunday Finals

Day of Meet: 4   Starts at 03:00 PM   Heat Interval: 50 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Entries Heats Starts atEvent

Finals 3 Girls 10 & Under 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:00 PMu

Finals 4 Boys 10 & Under 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:04 PMu

Finals 5 Girls 11-12 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:07 PMu

Finals 6 Boys 11-12 50 Breaststroke 16 2 _______03:10 PMu

Finals 73 Girls 13-14 200 IM 16 2 _______03:13 PMu

Finals 74 Boys 13-14 200 IM 16 2 _______03:20 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 75 Girls 10 & Under 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:37 PMu

Finals 76 Boys 10 & Under 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:40 PMu

Finals 77 Girls 11-12 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:43 PMu

Finals 78 Boys 11-12 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:45 PMu

Finals 79 Girls 13-14 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:48 PMu

Finals 80 Boys 13-14 50 Freestyle 16 2 _______03:51 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 81 Girls 10 & Under 100 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:03 PMu

Finals 82 Boys 10 & Under 100 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:08 PMu

Finals 83 Girls 11-12 100 Butterfly 11 2 _______04:13 PMu

Finals 84 Boys 11-12 100 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:17 PMu

Finals 85 Girls 13-14 200 Butterfly 16 2 _______04:22 PMu

Finals 86 Boys 13-14 200 Butterfly 14 2 _______04:29 PMu

  Break: 10 Minutes: Awards    

Finals 93 Girls 12 & Under 200 Freestyle Relay 8 1 _______04:46 PMu

Finals 94 Boys 12 & Under 200 Freestyle Relay 5 1 _______04:50 PMu

Finals 95 Girls 11-14 200 Freestyle Relay 13 2 _______04:53 PMu

Finals 96 Boys 11-14 200 Freestyle Relay 9 2 _______04:59 PMu

  Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 245 ==== ====  

  Entry / Heat Totals: 316 42  

  Finish Time   _______05:05 PM
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2026-2030 Entry Fee Schedule 

Motion: Adopt the proposed 2026-2030 Entry Fee Schedule and implement as soon as the 
proposal is adopted. 

 

Current Entry Fee Schedule (2021) 

 

Background of the Proposal: 

The purpose of the proposal is to increase revenue for both the LSC and hosting 
organizations. This will provide a greater incentive for hosting clubs and increase revenue 
needed for LSC athlete, coach and oNicials training programs and sustain necessary travel 
subsidies for athletes, coaches and oNicials. The current quad budget (2024-2028) shows 
deficits when events like Oceania and the Coaches Clinic are priced into the quad 
expenses. Operationally, approximately 6.8% of the operating budget goes to 
Administrative expenses, with 93.2% going to travel and general support for the members. 
61.5% of the current quad budget goes to athlete development and programs. 

 The new Entry Fee schedule is patterned after general practices and price levels of the 
Western Zone LSCs. Entry fees are charged for individual and relay events, while the new 
“Participation Charge” is an additional single charge the athlete pays to participate in each 
meet. 

The proposal phases in this change over a four-year period from 2026-2030, beginning in 
2026 (September 22, 2025) and increasing in 2028 (September 1, 2027) and 2030 
(September 1, 2029).  

 

2025.        Sanction 
Meet Type

Individual Events   
Entry Fee

Individual Events.    
Host share

Individual Events. 
LSC share

Relay Events                   
Entry Fee

Relay Events                   
Host Share

Relay Events                  
LSC Share

Per Athlete 
Participation 
charge  (LSC)

Age Group Meet 3.50$                              1.75$                                    1.75$                          5.50$                                 4.00$                           1.50$                            -$                          
Invitational 3.50$                              2.00$                                    1.50$                          8.50$                                 7.00$                           1.50$                            -$                          
Championship Meets 4.50$                              -$                                      4.50$                          10.50$                              -$                              10.50$                         10.00$                    
Senor Meet/Time Trials 4.50$                              3.00$                                    1.50$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               -$                          
Open Water Race 15.50$                           -$                                      15.50$                       -$                                   -$                              -$                               -$                          
Distance Meet 4.50$                              2.50$                                    1.50$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               -$                          
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 2.50$                              -$                                      2.50$                          5.50$                                 -$                              5.50$                            -$                          

2026.        Sanction 
Meet Type

Individual Events   
Entry Fee

Individual Events.    
Host share

Individual Events. 
LSC share

Relay Events                   
Entry Fee

Relay Events                   
Host Share

Relay Events                  
LSC Share

Per Athlete 
Participation 
charge (LSC)

Age Group Meet 4.00$                              2.00$                                    2.00$                          6.50$                                 4.00$                           2.50$                            6.00$                       
Invitational 4.00$                              2.25$                                    1.75$                          10.00$                              8.00$                           2.00$                            6.00$                       
Championship Meets 6.00$                              1.00$                                    5.00$                          12.50$                              1.50$                           11.00$                         15.00$                    
Senor Meet/Time Trials 5.50$                              3.50$                                    2.00$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               6.00$                       
Open Water Race 16.00$                           -$                                      16.00$                       -$                                   -$                              -$                               6.00$                       
Distance Meet 5.00$                              3.00$                                    2.00$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               6.00$                       
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 3.00$                              -$                                      3.00$                          6.50$                                 -$                              6.50$                            -$                          
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Western Zone LSCs average regular meet entry and participation fees:  

 

 

Estimated Cost for Swimmers 

 

2028        Sanction 

Meet Type
Individual Events   
Entry Fee

Individual Events.    
Host share

Individual Events. 
LSC share

Relay Events                   
Entry Fee

Relay Events                   
Host Share

Relay Events                  
LSC Share

Per Athlete 
Participation 
charge (LSC)

Age Group Meet 4.25$                              2.00$                                    2.25$                          7.00$                                 4.00$                           3.00$                            8.00$                       
Invitational 4.25$                              2.25$                                    2.00$                          11.00$                              8.00$                           3.00$                            8.00$                       
Championship Meets 6.50$                              1.00$                                    5.50$                          14.00$                              2.00$                           12.00$                         17.50$                    
Senor Meet/Time Trials 6.00$                              4.00$                                    2.00$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               8.00$                       
Open Water Race 17.00$                           1.00$                                    16.00$                       -$                                   -$                              -$                               8.00$                       
Distance Meet 5.50$                              3.00$                                    2.50$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               8.00$                       
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 3.50$                              -$                                      3.50$                          6.50$                                 -$                              6.50$                            -$                          

2030        Sanction 

Meet Type
Individual Events   
Entry Fee

Individual Events.    
Host share

Individual Events. 
LSC share

Relay Events                   
Entry Fee

Relay Events                   
Host Share

Relay Events                  
LSC Share

Per Athlete 
Participation 
charge (LSC)

Age Group Meet 4.50$                              2.25$                                    2.25$                          7.50$                                 4.00$                           3.50$                            10.00$                    
Invitational 5.00$                              2.75$                                    2.25$                          11.00$                              8.00$                           3.00$                            10.00$                    
Championship Meets 7.50$                              1.50$                                    6.00$                          15.00$                              2.50$                           12.50$                         20.00$                    
Senor Meet/Time Trials 7.00$                              4.50$                                    2.50$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               10.00$                    
Open Water Race 18.00$                           2.00$                                    16.00$                       -$                                   -$                              -$                               10.00$                    
Distance Meet 6.00$                              3.50$                                    2.50$                          -$                                   -$                              -$                               10.00$                    
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 4.00$                              -$                                      4.00$                          7.25$                                 -$                              7.25$                            -$                          

Individual  Relays Participation fee Per swimmer cost
Average WZ entry fees: 5.63$                           13.00$                         17.25$                    40.64$                     
for regular meets (does not include facilities surcharge that is fairly common across WZ LSCs - $10.00-20.00)

Sanction Meet Type

2025 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

2026 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

Percent 
change

2028 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

percent 
change

2030 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

percent 
change

Age Group Meet 13.25$              21.25$          60.4% 24.25$          14.1% 27.25$          12.4%
Invitational 27.38$              37.50$          37.0% 41.75$          11.3% 48.25$          15.6%
Championship Meets 44.88$              60.38$          34.5% 67.00$          11.0% 76.25$          13.8%
Senor Meet/Time Trials 13.50$              22.50$          66.7% 26.00$          15.6% 31.00$          19.2%
Open Water Race 15.50$              22.00$          41.9% 25.00$          13.6% 28.00$          12.0%
Distance Meet 13.50$              21.01$          55.6% 24.50$          16.6% 28.00$          14.3%
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 10.25$              12.25$          19.5% 13.75$          12.2% 15.63$          13.6%
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Projected revenue increases for championship meets. 

 

 

 

Sanction Meet Type

2025 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

2030 per 
swimmer 
estimated 
meet cost

percent 
change

Average 
annual 
percent 
increase 
(2022-2030)

Age Group Meet 13.25$              27.25$          105.7% 11.7%
Invitational 27.38$              48.25$          76.3% 8.5%
Championship Meets 44.88$              76.25$          69.9% 7.8%
Senor Meet/Time Trials 13.50$              31.00$          129.6% 14.4%
Open Water Race 15.50$              28.00$          80.6% 9.0%
Distance Meet 13.50$              28.00$          107.4% 11.9%
Intra/Inter-Squad Meet 10.25$              15.63$          52.4% 5.8%

Individual entries 1874
number of 

swimmers entered
Relay entries 310 436

Revenue Host Indiv Host Relay Host Total LSC Indiv LSC relay LSC total LSC Participation
2025 -$                         -$                                             -$                                8,433.00$                         3,255.00$               11,688.00$                   4,360.00$                 
2026 1,874.00$            465.00$                                    2,339.00$                   9,370.00$                         3,410.00$               12,780.00$                   6,540.00$                 
2028 1,874.00$            620.00$                                    2,494.00$                   10,307.00$                      3,720.00$               14,027.00$                   7,630.00$                 
2030 2,811.00$            775.00$                                    3,586.00$                   11,244.00$                      3,875.00$               15,119.00$                   8,720.00$                 

note: Host revenue here is the share of the entry fees. Hosts also raise revenue from concessions and meet sheets, and other opportunities. Expenses for
AG Long Course championships in 2024 were $10,750.00.

Championship Meets: Projected revenue based on AG  LCM 2025 pre-meet timeline report

Individual entries 360
number of swimmers 

entered
Relay entries na 120

Revenue Host LSC LSC Participation total revenue
2025 1,080.00$            540.00$                                    -$                                1,620.00$                         
2026 1,260.00$            720.00$                                    720.00$                        2,700.00$                         
2028 1,440.00$            720.00$                                    960.00$                        3,120.00$                         
2030 1,620.00$            900.00$                                    1,200.00$                   3,720.00$                         

Senior Meet Revenue projections


